General Description
The MAX40016 is a very wide range current sense amplifier
(CSA) with internal sense element that senses from less
than 300µA to greater than 3A current range. The 4-decade
sensed current functions with 1% (typical) gain error and
offers three, multiplexed programmable output ranges in
order to interface with 12-bit ADCs. Having an integrated
sense element has the extra advantage that the entire

+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Denotes tape-and-reel.
Ordering Information
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated │ 21
MAX40016 4-Decade Current Sense Amplifier
with Integrated Current Sense Element
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 1/18 Initial release —
1 8/18
Updated Benefits and Features, Absolute Maximum Ratings, Package Information,
Electrical Characteristics, Typical Operating Characteristics, Pin Description, and
Ordering Information
1, 3–5, 7–15,
22
2 11/18
Updated General Description, Benefits and Features, data sheet title, Simplified Block
Diagram, Typical Operating Characteristics global conditions and graphs, and Typical
Application Circuits
1, 2, 7, 14, 21
Revision History
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2018 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. │ 22
MAX40016 4-Decade Current Sense Amplifier
with Integrated Current Sense Element
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX40016ANL+T  MAX40016ANL+  MAX40006AUT+  MAX40016ATE+  MAX40016ATE+T